

Item No.102

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**WP ( C ) No. 2735/2023**

**CM No. 6501/2023**

Sonaullah Wani ...Petitioner(s)  
Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors. ...Respondent(s)  
Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

**20.10.2023**

Notice to the respondents in the main as also in CM, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for the service of respondents within one week.

List on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
**20.10.2023**  
*"Ab. Rashid"*