

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 2735/2023
CM No. 6501/2023**

Sonaullah Wani

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Z. A. Wani, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG vice
Mr Jehangir Ahmad Dar, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

12.02.2024

Due to the absence of the learned arguing counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again on 27th of March, 2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

February 12th, 2024

"TAHIR"