

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2735/2023 CM(6501/2023)

SONAULLAH WANI

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND OTHERS.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.04.2024

In the objections filed by the respondents, it is stated that in the light of the decision taken in the meeting held on 12.07.2023, under the Chairmanship of learned Chief Secretary of J&K the cases of all the provisionally registered Kashmiri migrants are being re-examined with an in-depth enquiry without any further extension be given to such cases..

Mr. Jahangir Dar, learned GA, is directed to file an affidavit stating therein the decision which was taken in terms of the meeting dated 12.07.2023 and place the same on record within a week's time.

List on 6th May, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26th, April, 2024.
"Ab. Rashid"